

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1067110

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Sta	ate: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		County:
		Lease Name: Well #:
		Field Name:
-		
		Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-I	Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW	SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fee
Gas D&A	ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
OG	GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Fee
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core,	Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmi
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info	o as follows:	
Operator:		
Well Name:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
		Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:	Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled	Permit #:	
Dual Completion	Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East Wes
GSW	Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Read Recompletion Date	ched TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Letter of Confidentiality Received							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

	Side Two	1067110
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes No)	☐ Log Name	Formatior	n (Top), Depth an		Sample Datum	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No)	Name			Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically <i>(If no, Submit Copy)</i>		Yes No Yes No Yes No	>						
List All E. Logs Run:									
		CAS	ING RECORD	New	Used				
		Report all strings	set-conductor, surfa	ace, interm	nediate, productio	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					e	,		ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	ORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:			At:	Liner R	un:	No			
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.			ર .	Producing N		oing	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLETION		TION:		PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:		
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit)		Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Subm	it ACC	-18.)		Other (Specify)					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HOFFMAN T-3
Doc ID	1067110

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HOFFMAN T-3
Doc ID	1067110

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3975	
TORONTO	3994	
LANSING	4106	
MARMATON	4756	
CHEROKEE	4940	
АТОКА	5087	
MORROW	5287	
CHESTER	5406	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5547	
ST. LOUIS	5572	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02036 Α

PRES	SURE PUM	PING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO.		
DATE OF 7-16-	// 1	DISTRICT /7/7								R).:
CUSTOMER OX	Y U.	54			LEASE	Hoffm	งก		WELL 1	NO.3
ADDRESS					COUNTY	Sewa	rd	STATE	K-	
CITY		STATE	-		SERVICE	CREW	chian endoza /	1 Drt: Z Siroky I	/ vaquez	<u>.</u>
AUTHORIZED BY	T. Da	Wis-				•	2 85/8	Surfe	tee	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED		TIME / 8:00
2/755	14	19827	14				ARRIVED AT	JOB	7-15 AM	
27909	14	19566	14				START OPE	RATION	7-16 98	
19533	<u> </u>	33016	14				FINISH OPE	RATION	7-16 7	
		54010	17				RELEASED		7-16 2	
							MILES FROM	STATION TO	O WELL 24	

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. 701

SIGNED:	6	\sim	1 _		-/	li -	
(WELI	OWNER,	OPEF	ATOR,	CONTR	Æ	OR OR	AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	S USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CI 101	"A-con' Blend	sk	375		
CI 110	Premium Plus	5K	150 -	2 3 37	* = * * >
[C109	Colcium Chloride	16	1741		
66102	Celloflake	16	1.32 0		31 8 3 2
CC130	C-51	16	11	6 6 1 9	
-	· · ·				
CF1203	Auto fill float Shoe	Cð	2		
CF 1363	Auto fill Float Collar	еđ	2		NU L
CF177.J	Centralizer	EJ	14		RI 5
CF 1903	Basket.	63		-7 5	C B
CF 503	Stop Ring	63			
CF105	Top Plug	63			
C.F.3000	Thread lock	23	12	$ \rangle \rangle$	
·			1		
E101	Heavy Equip. Mileage	mi	60		S EN L
CE240	Heavy Equip. Mileage Blending + Mixing Service	Chrg, SK	525		
E113	Bulk Delivery		494	$\langle \rangle \delta \rangle$	
CE202	Depth Ching, '1001'- 2000				E Q
CE504	Plug Contiiner	job			
	· .	-		SUB TOTAL	A CING
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA:	· · ·			2/1/8/95
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX	- •	
		MATERIALS	%TAX		
				TOTAL	[
SERVICE		ATERIAL AND SERVICE			
REPRESENTATIV	IE WERE LORDERED BY	CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED			
FIELD SERVICE	ORDER NO.	(WELL O	WNEH OPERATO	R CONTRACTOR OR	AGENI



.

.....

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 17/102036

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	
2100	Pick-up Mileage Service Supervisor Cement Data Acquisition Monitor Additional His	Mi	20				
5003 T105 CE403	Service, Supervisor	Mi ed ed ed	1				
T105	Cement Data Acquisition Monitor	· 13	1				
CE403	Additional His	22	8				
				-			
							ļ!
							<u> </u>
				i			<u> </u>
			-				
							┟──┤
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<u>}</u>
				. <u> </u>			
	<u></u>						
						;	
		·					
	1						
					ļ		<u> </u>
					L		ļ
						ļ	⊥
							_
							<u> </u>
			[—
	and the second		1				

	ENERGY Libera	SERVICE: I, Kansas	S					Cement Report		
Customer	DXU	U5A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lease No.		7-15-11				
Lease H	6 Hma	h		Well # J Service Rece			pt 171702036			
Casing 85	2 24#	Depth 17	.41	County 52	war	1	State	1 KS		
Job Type	42 3	Surface	Formation			Legal Description	1	32 33		
	Pipe Data					Perforating	Data	Cement Data		
Casing size 85/6 24+ Tubing Size				Shots/I	=t	Lead				
Depth	1741		Depth		From		Го	Sec CallShee		
Volume	/olume Volume				From		Го			
Max Press	Max Press Max Press				From		Го	Tail in		
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From		Го			
Plug Depth	<u> </u>		Packer Depth		From	[Го			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Serv	vice Log		
22:00				1	on	Loc. / 1	He Id	Safety Meeting		
13:00			1	1	Ric	T.O.O.	He u	vID.P.		
- 12 -					Sta	ry Pre	7			
08:30	<u></u>				65	9. ON	Bott	om / cir, w/ Ris		
			1		TNI	741 TP	1741	5742		
09:15	2500				Test Pump+ Lives					
09:17	200		160	5	Start Lead CMT 5753ke 12.F					
09:54	250		36	2	Stal	vt Tail	CMT	- 150 ske 14.8#		
10:18					Shu	tdoug +	Oron	Plus		
10:20	200		0	4-5	Stat	rt Disp.	w/7	verh HO		
10:40	600		98	2.3	510	whate				
10:44	1200		.108	2.3		"p Plug				
10:53	Ð		108	0	Rel	case 1	Flosts	e Held		
11:00					Ene	1J0h_				
						- w				
	650			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pr	1CSSUrz	Beto	re Pluy landed		
					Circ	ulsted	Ceme	nt to the Pit		
						· · · ·				
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
								·····		
Service Uni	is 217	55	2780819553	13025	3.3016	1982719	576			
Driver Name		hrau	27808/9583 Merdoze	Se Vasa	Wet.	5. roky/a	tiz			

Customer Representative

- -

<u>Station Manager</u>

M. Lochism Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02069 Α

PHESO	UHE PUMPING & WIHE	LINE				DATE T	ICKET NO		
DATE OF 7-27	DISTRICT	717				PROD 🗌 INJ			R 0.:
CUSTOMER OXIL USA					offin	mn #3		WELL	NO.
ADDRESS					Sen	bra	STATE	<u>`S</u>	
CITY	STAT	E		SERVICE C		Gibson	.Y. Vas	SHIDZ.	
	. Bennet	t IR	8	JOB TYPE:	Z42	-561	Pontico	tion	_
EQUIPMENT#	HRS EQUIF	MENT# HR	S EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLE	D 7-21		
34126						ARRIVED AT J	OB 7-7	้ำไ 翻	(2:00
71462					-	START OPERA	TION		200
19578	<u>ŝ</u>					FINISH OPERA	TION		4:30
						RELEASED	~		5w
						MILES FROM S	STATION TO V	VELL 20	mi

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

below SIGNED: SOL

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	т
11. IOU	50/50 P07	SK	370		4070	60
100113	Grupsum	Th	1555			25
CCALL	Salt	1	2270		1135	
(103	745		187		2337	50
CCI07	7-42				624	
CCAOL	Gilsonite		1850		1239	50
CC102	Cellake.		43		344	13
12155	Superfliph IP:	2a 1	500		765	ŝ
		N 100 HZ				
	LEASE AVELLATAC <u>APANAN</u>					
	MAXIMO/WSM #					
	TASK 02.02 ELEMENT 302	<u> </u>				
	PROJECT# 113600 CAPEX/OPEX-	Circle one				
	PO/BPA/CPA#	BRTED 🗖				
	Circle Doc Type					
	PRINTED NAME Of Order					
	SIGNATURE: North Charles					
	I certify that these Services Materials have been received	<u> </u>				
Current Curren	AP INFO NEEDED:			SUB TOTAL	16,139	50
	SERVICE & E		0/ 7 4 1	(ON \$	•	\square
	MATERIALS	JUIPMENT		(ON \$		
			,,,,,,,	TOTAL		+
			ł	101/12		
			/	//	I	
			/	$\mathbb{A} \to \mathbb{A} / \mathbb{A}$		7
SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	A THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND		DBY://	$ _{A} $	9	
	$ = \mathbf{U} $		WNEROPERAZ	OR CONTRACTOR OR	AGÊNT)	ل <u>ہ</u>
FIELD SERVICE (ORDER NO.		· • , 0	10 -		
CLOUD LITHO - Ablene, TX				/		

e. *



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 02069

ITEM/PRICE			I		_		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	Т
(FID)	55' Auto Fill Ploat Shoe	201	2			1350	60
TEIST.	1 Auto Fill Float Collar		3			1750	
XASA			18				
	1 Jurbourzer		<u>⊢ I o</u>				2
CHOUL	Stop King						po_
CP103	- Too hubber Plus	ملہ ا				105 0	حم
FIOL		SA A S	<u>Ú</u> O				bo
7 EDVA	(Tange of the Marian Secure	MI	370				00
L'HOW	Dana ha hand bis and		13/0		[
5430	KLOPPONTE EUK ELLIVERY -	τογ μ	∦ે્ટ્રા		 	* * *	60
Ctode	PUMO LOPEN' 0001-6000	ea	<u>[_</u>				دھ
CITODY_	Plue Constainer	Pa	9		ļ	250	00
12100	ULIAND MILLOADE		BO			85	60
5003	Service Shoenison	mi				175	دی
TIN		Ca	(00
<u></u>	Cernent parta Fraguisition Monitor	- Cèr	↓ 			550	
						ļ	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1				
			1				
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>
							ļ
						1	<u> </u>
			Ì				
							-
							<u> </u>
							ļ
				····		<u> </u>	1
							+
						<u> </u>	
[]							+
						-	
ļ					- <u></u>		
							1
							+
							
						ļ	

9			3					c	ement Report	
Customer		0.5A					Date			
ease V	1000		Well # Z			Service	Receipt			
Casing 5/21' 17 Depth 5750:84'				County	2,000	al	State K	R	20104	
ob Type	u D_&	510	Formation		ZINNI	Legal Descrip		37-3	<u>u</u>	
<u>(</u>	<u>- (6</u>	Pipe [4.1	T	Perforati	ng Data		Cement Data	
asing size	5K"	(7歩	Tubing Size		1	Shot			Lead 320 ct	
epth 5	750,84	1	Depth		From		То		50/50 Poz	
Diso	-132,0	661	Volume		From		То			
ax Press	3000*	2	Max Press		From		То	· · · - · ·	Tail in	
	576	~ /	Annulus Vol.		From		То			
S Pepth	14.35	(57)	Packer Xepth		From		То			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			s	Service Log		
2400					on	IN 5	1	Sesmer	1t-	
245					500	tinu	ks-r	to w		
2:00					055	arbt	N-br	ean	cire tha	
2400					Saf	ter mai	stilio			
3:00			13,5	3_	0100	Bat +	mag	sc. hol	esil 50 st	
3:05				<u> </u>	bre	some .	rat-	3000	<u>k</u> /	
3:20	300		92	6	min	5 pinnp	3205	K 50	150 POZ	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	5%	whon,	102 3	Salt e	620C15, Y4#	
					De	toguer'	5# (Frison	The , left polyflat	
245	.250		5	$\lfloor \underline{3} \rfloor$	Pun	ged 5	666	Ky0	sovern	
2:47	220		<u> la </u>	3	pun		66/ 5	Super	high phetore jo	
2153	250		5	<u> </u>	Dim	red 5	65	U'O S	pacer"	
347				<u> </u>	unsl	<u>a punpil</u>	y lile	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
553	0		<u> </u>	6	dige	jug ,	হ'হ	csa		
1'15	850		123	2.5	Slar	rate 1		OBH		
119	(500		1325	0	lanc	plux	500	pre/	-, Reatherd	
125	2500		<u></u>		<u> 63</u>	_'test			*	
					56	aupt	AL			
						····		=		
						·		·	<u>-</u> .	
						····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
arvice Units	3472	10 -	7111.7		-16	1	<u> </u>			
		e en	774/22 J.G. 18500	14354-19 V, Vas	<u>۶/۸</u>	<u> </u>	<u>_</u>			

. . .

An Groddy Customer Representative

Station Manager

uri-Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Attachment to Hoffman T-3 (API # 15-175-22190)

Cement & Additives

		# of Sacks	
String	Туре	Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 325	3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 150	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	50-50 Poz	320	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

November 09, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-175-22190-00-00 HOFFMAN T-3 NE/4 Sec.12-32S-34W Seward County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT